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diIectly administered by the Central
Labour Ministry?

Shrl Nanda: No, that is not the position. The position at present is that some undertakings are directly looked after by the Central Ministries and others by the State Departments ot L&bour.

WRI'I"I'EN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

EDctneers

r Shrl AuroblDdo Gbosal:
-104. ~ Sbri C. K. 8battacllarya:
L Sbri S. A. Mebdl:

Will the Minister of Pl8DDIDg be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Working Group
011 TLChnioal Education has submitted Its report on the requirement of en·
gineers and skilled pe .... onnel in the
Third Five Year Plan<;

(b) if so, what is the number<;

(c) how the training will be im-
parled<; and

(d) at what stage the full strength wlll be required?

The Deputy Minister of PI8DDIDg (Sbri S. N. Mlshra): (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Export of Rayon Manufactured Gooda

0105. {Shrlmati ReDu Cbakravartti:
Sbri Kaml SlDlrhJI:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
1030 on the 18th December, 1959 and
state:

(a) whether Government have since taken any decision regarding the proposal for setting up a Corporation for handling the export of rayon manufactured goods<; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The MlnIster of Commerce ~
ltaJuuIgo): <.) and (b) .. The ~
is still under cor.sid .. re.Hon.

DyeFaetclry

(Sbri Alad1:
0106. ~ Sbri Shankaraiya:
L 8brl N. R. MUDlswam,:

Will the Minister of Co_oe JIIIiI IndDStr, be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that G0vernment have proposed to start a Dye factory in the country<;

(b) whether any agreement has been signed with any foreign f.rm<;

(c) if so, with whom and what are the broad principles of the agreemeDt and the amount to be invested<; an4

(d) where the factory will be located?

The MIDister of Industry (Shr'I MaDubbal Shah): (a) to (d). After a careful study of the anticipated re-·
quirements of the basic organic chemicals and primary intermediates ril-
quired ior the dyestuffs, syntht:1jc drugs and plastic industries which are at present based on imported Inter--
mediates a decision has been taken tw the Government to establish a factory:
for the productior. n! intermedlate!a.
Negotiations for technical and ftnancial collaboration have been concl'\.dt!<t with the West German Consortium. I~

will be possible to ratify the agree':
ment within the next fortnighf or " month.

OlJDlPIc Stadium ID DeW

0117. IUIrI DaUlt IIbItb' Will the Minister of Works, RO_Dr aD4
Supply be pleased to refer to th .. rer.l" given to Unstarred Question No. ~~

on the 10th September, 1957 and stalll the progress so far made in the prlJ-
posal for an Olympic Stadium on tfi, Bank of the Yamuna beyond tit,
Power House adjoining the' GallrJ\t
Samadhi site?

